504206475 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4253152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ANTHONY SHELFFO	01/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	801 SW 16TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 115
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29592113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035463452

Email: marc@bapalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARC BAUMGARTNER

Address Line 1: 3344 NE 30TH AVE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC BAUMGARTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc Baumgartner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=completeassignment#page1.tif source=completeassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504206475 REEL: 041139 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Daniel Anthony Shelffo, an individual residing in Auburn, WA, and herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful innovations described in:

U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/592,113, entitled DRILL BIT BOX, filed on January 26th, 2017,

herein referred to as the "Invention";

And Whereas, Wilmar Corporation located at 801 SW 16th St., Suite 115, Renton, WA 98057, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, 100% of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention;
- (B) any domestic, foreign, or reissue patents that claim priority to U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/592,113,
- (C) any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisional applications, foreign or domestic, that claim priority U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/592,113.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and every country foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound hereunto affix their signature.

1

ASSIGNOR

(Daniel Anthony Shelffo)

01/27/17 (Date)

NOTARY PUBLIC

Before me this 27th day of, 20<u>17</u>, personally appeared Daniel Anthony Shelffo to me known to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that they signed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

(Notary Public)

(Date)

My commission expires: 01.03.2018

